and implementation of policies and procedures related to organ or tissue donation. 

Additionally NDN shall use reasonable efforts to provide organ or tissue donation 

education programs for WCRMEO staff at no expense to the County. 

3.8 Cash Deposit. NDN shall deposit with the County Two Thousand Five Hundred and 

00/100 Dollar ($2,500.00) cash within five (5) days of execution and delivery of this 

agreement to secure NDN's obligations set forth herein. The cash deposit will be in the 

form of a cashier's check made payable to "Washoe County Treasurer", and shall be 

delivered via first class U.S.